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March 6, 2012
Betty McCauley

Docketing Division Chief

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Steven T. Nourse Re: Case No. 11-346-EL-SSO et al

Senior Counsel —

Regulatary Servi

(53525’216%3"{3)5 Dear Ms. McCauley:

(614) 716-2014 (F)

stnourse@aep.com Ohio Power Company (OPCO) filed a Notice of Intent in these docket yesterday.

It has come to my attention that there were inadvertent errors in the certificate of
service. I am enclosing an amended certificate of service to be included with that
notice of intent, which accurately reflects my service of the filing. Please be
advised all parties were correctly served yesterday.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully,

A

gteven T. Nourse

cc: Parties of Record



AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the forgoing Notice of

Intent was served this 5" day of March, 2012 by electro ail, upon the persons listed below.
M

Steven T. Nourse

greta.see@puc.state.oh.us
jeff.jones@puc.state.oh.us
Daniel.Shields@puc.state.oh.us
Tammy.Turkenton@puc.state.oh.us
Jonathan.Tauber@puc.state.oh.us
Jodi.Bair@puc.state.oh.us
Bob.Fortney@puc.state.oh.us
Doris.McCarter@puc.state.oh.us
Stephen.Reilly@puc.state.oh.us
Werner.Margard@puc.state.oh.us
William. Wright@puc.state.oh.us
Thomas.Lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
john.jones@puc.state.oh.us
dclark1@aep.com
grady@occ.state.oh.us
keith.nusbaum@snrdenton.com
kpkreider@kmklaw.com
mjsatterwhite@aep.com
ned.ford@fuse.net
pfox@hilliardohio.gov
ricks@ohanet.org
stnourse@aep.com
cathy@theoec.org
joseph.dominquez@exeloncorp.com
dsullivan@nrdc.org
achaedt@jonesday.com
dakutik@jonesday.com
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com
dconway@porterwright.com
jlang@calfee.com
Imcbride@calfee.com
talexander@calfee.com
etter@occ.state.oh.us
grady@occ.state.oh.us



small@occ.state.oh.us
cynthia.a.fonner@constellation.com
David.fein@constellation.com
Dorothy.corbett@duke-energy.com
Amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
ricks@ohanet.org
tobrien@bricker.com
jbentine@cwslaw.com
myurick@cwslaw.com
zkravitz@cwslaw.com
jejadwin@aep.com
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org
jmaskovyak@ohiopovertylaw.org
todonnell@bricker.com
cmontgomery@bricker.com
Imcalister@bricker.com
mwarnock@bricker.com
gthomas@gtpowergroup.com
wmassey@cov.com
henryeckhart@aol.com
laurac@chappelleconsulting.net
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com
sandy.grace@exeloncorp.com
cmiller@szd.com
ahaque@szd.com

gdunn@szd.com
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
smhoward@vorys.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
lkalepsclark@vorys.com
bakahn@vorys.com
gary.a.jeffries@aol.com
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com
dmeyer@kmklaw.com
holly@raysmithlaw.com
barthroyer@aol.com
philip.sineneng@thompsonhine.com
carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com
terrance.mebane@thompsonhine.com
cmooney2 @columbus.rr.com
drinebolt@ohiopartners.org
trent@theoeg.com
nolan@theoec.org



gpoulos@enernoc.com
emma.hand@snrdenton.com
doug.bonner@snrdenton.com
clinton.vince@snrdenton.com
sam@mwncmh.com
joliker@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
jestes@skadden.com
paul.wight@skadden.com
dstahl@eimerstahl.com
aaragona@eimerstahl.com
ssolberg@eimerstahl.com
tsantarelli@elpc.org
callwein@wamenergylaw.com
malina@wexlerwalker.com
jkooper@hess.com
kguerry@hess.com
afreifeld@viridityenergy.com
swolfe@viridityenergy.com
korenergy@insight.rr.com
sasloan@aep.com
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